Name

Saverino, Frank Sr.
Frusolone, Mary
Gieser, Rick
Hennessey, David
LaRocca, John
McCarthy, Matthew
Schwarze, Gregory
Unassigned
Unassigned

Craig, Sherry
Czarnecki, Laura
Armstrong, Rose
Breinig, Joseph
Delort, Ann
Melior, Robert
Oakley, Chris
Rebholz, Caryl
Unassigned
Proposed

Batek, Jon
Battaglia, Christine
Jerele, Edith
McDermott, Diana
Moffett, Margaret
Morrison, Helene
Sullivan, Margaret
Tisdell, Linda
Wydra, Barbara
Bahraini, Esfandiar
Cleveland, William
Frederick, Adam
Hawco, Donna
Johansen, Linda
Knudsen, James
Ludman, James
Unassigned

Bailey, Linda
Bastian, Donald
Farace, Tom
Martin, Steven
Matz, Janet
Milschewski, Russel
Vogel, Roberta
Patel, Farooq

Department

Legislative Board
Legislative Board
Legislative Board
Legislative Board
Legislative Board
Legislative Board
Legislative Board

Fire and Police Comm
Plan Commission/ ZBA
Village Clerk

Village Clerk
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration

Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Financial Management
Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Information Services

Position

Mayor

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Village Trustee

Unassigned

Unassigned

Secretary

Village Clerk

Secretary

Village Manager

Secretary

Assistant Village Manger
Assistant to Village Manager
Employee Relations Director
Secretary

HR Generalist

Finance Director

Accounts Clerk

Accounts Clerk

Accountant

Accounts Clerk

Accounts Clerk

Accounts Clerk

Accounts Clerk

Accounting Manager
Engineering inspector
Assistant Village Engineer
Civil Engineer I
Administrative Secretary
Secretary

Engineering Services Director
Engineering Inspector
Stormwater Administrator
Secretary

Community Developer Director

Plan/Economic Development Mgr

Development Services Manager
Code Professional |

Code Professional I

Permit Systems Coordinator
Info Systems Technician

Schedule of Employee Compensation and Benefits

Status

PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
FT
PT
FT
FT
FT
PT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
PT
FT
FT
FT
FT
£T
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
PT

Village of Carol Stream, Hllinois

PA-097-0609

For the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2016

EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Budgeted Total Health/
Salary Compensation FICA/ {MRF Police Dental/
FY16/17 Other Package Medicare Pension Pension Life Ins.
7,800 - 7,800 597 - B -
2,600 - 2,600 199 - B -
2,600 - 2,600 199 - - -
2,600 - 2,600 199 - - -
2,600 - 2,600 199 - - -
2,600 - 2,600 199 - - -
2,600 - 2,600 199 - - -
600 - 600 46 - - -
2,000 - 2,000 153 140 - -
24,082 - 24,082 1,842 - - -
2,600 - 2,600 199 - - -
22,624 - 22,624 1,731 - - -
192,308 6,687 a) 198,995 10,206 28,159 B 16,697
22,624 - 22,624 1,731 - - B
149,924 - 149,924 9,521 21,739 - 7,555
105,218 - 105,218 8,049 15,257 - 17,749
134,989 - 134,989 9,304 19,573 - 16,465
29,768 - 29,768 2,277 4,316 - -
56,590 - 56,590 4,329 8,206 - 16,284
152,281 - 152,281 9,555 22,081 - 16,504
54,792 - 54,792 4,192 7,945 - 6,002
62,028 - 62,028 4,745 8,994 - 6,011
76,875 - 76,875 5,881 11,147 - 16,310
63,620 - 63,620 4,867 9,225 - 16,293
64,135 - 64,135 4,906 9,300 - 6,015
64,135 - 64,135 4,906 9,300 - 16,293
64,135 - 64,135 4,906 9,300 - 17,633
96,584 - 96,584 7,389 14,005 - 16,336
89,487 - 89,487 6,846 12,976 - 17,665
117,529 - 117,529 8,991 17,042 - 17,740
91,089 - 91,089 6,968 13,208 - 16,328
70,381 - 70,381 5,384 10,205 - 6,022
22,624 - 22,624 1,731 - - -
138,604 3,120 b) 141,724 9,357 20,098 - 836
89,487 - 89,487 6,846 12,976 - 7,387
90,131 - 90,131 6,895 13,069 - 16,327
65,172 - 65,172 4,986 9,450 - 7,356
113,266 - 113,266 8,665 16,424 - 16,429
95,325 - 95,325 7,292 13,822 - 5,931
86,530 - 86,530 6,620 12,547 - 16,323
74,825 - 74,825 5,724 10,850 - 16,305
65,600 - 65,600 5,018 9,512 - 16,293
64,098 - 64,098 4,903 9,294 - 16,293
66,625 - 66,625 5,097 9,661 - 6,019

Total
Compensation
and Benefits

8,397
2,799
2,799
2,799
2,799
2,799
2,799

646
2,293
25,924
2,799
24,355
254,057
24,355

188,739

146,273

180,331

36,361
85,409
200,421
72,931
81,778
110,213
94,005
84,356
94,634
95,974

134,314

126,974

161,302

127,593

91,992
24,355

172,015

116,696

126,422

86,964

154,784

122,370

122,020

107,704

96,423
94,588
87,402



Name

Patel, Rakesh
Talavera, Marc
Proposed
Andrejevic, Thomas
Babor, Kevin
Bajorek, Michele
Bernstein, Jonathan
Blair ll, Richard
Boshart, Darren
Brines, Mark
Bucholz, John
Bulleri, Daniel
Busch, James
Cadle, Carol

Cadle, Steven
Castro, Pablo
Chacon, Peter
Cieslowski, Carin
Cluever, Brian
Cooper, Brian
Cummings, Donald
Degnan, Jeffrey
Delalis, Peter
Dieckmann, Robin
Dugo, Tammy
Dumoulin, Steven
Dunteman, Douglas
Eagan, Jason

Eby, Thomas
Elipopoulos, Kimberly
Estrada, Lourdes
Freer, Alexander
Fry, Russell

Grey, Jonathan
Guzman, Hilda
Harker, Glenn
Heck, Philip
Hoffman, Daniel
Ibarrientos, Ariel
Incrocci, Camillo
Jaegers, Tina
Johnson Zalak, Julie
Jones, Frank
Jungers, John

Department

Information Services
Information Services
Information Services
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Position

Info Systems Technician
Info Systems Supervisor
Network Engineer
Police Officer

Police Officer
Community Service Tech
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Records Supervisor
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Commander
Community Service Tech
Records Clerk

Records Clerk

Evidence Custodian
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer
Community Service Tech
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Records Clerk

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Deputy Police Chief
Police Officer

Police Sergeant
Secretary

Police Officer

Police Officer

Deputy Police Chief

Status

PT
FT
FT
ET
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
£T
FT
FT
ET
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
PT
FT
FT
FT

Village of Carol Stream, [liinois
Schedule of Employee Compensation and Benefits  PA-097-0609
For the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2016

EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Budgeted Total Health/
Salary Compensation FicA/ IMRF Police Dental/
FY16/17 Other Package Medicare Pension Pension Life Ins.
71,750 - 71,750 5,489 10,404 - 16,304
116,444 - 116,444 8,908 16,884 - 16,435
85,000 - 85,000 6,503 12,325 - 16,320
63,277 - 63,277 4,841 - 20,232 16,289
85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
48,325 - 48,325 3,697 7,007 - 5,993
59,614 B 59,614 4,560 - 19,060 6,010
75,365 - 75,365 5,765 - 24,096 16,307
85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 6,046
65,354 3,120 b} 68,474 5,000 9,476 - 657
85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 6,046
73,899 - 73,899 5,653 - 23,628 16,301
85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 116
85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
85,987 600 ) 86,587 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
75,365 - 75,365 5,765 - 24,096 6,022
85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 6,046
112,228 - 112,228 8,585 - 35,883 16,377
96,387 600 <) 96,987 7,374 - 30,818 16,360
128,214 - 128,214 9,206 - 40,994 17,753
46,450 - 46,450 3,553 6,735 - 6,075
42,132 - 42,132 3,223 6,109 - 16,265
56,370 - 56,370 4,312 8,174 - 16,282
63,136 - 63,136 4,830 9,155 - 16,292
85,987 600 ¢} 86,587 6,578 - 27,492 6,046
70,603 - 70,603 5,401 - 22,574 16,296
85,987 600 ¢} 86,587 6,578 - 27,492 17,664
64,376 - 64,376 4,925 - 20,583 6,011
66,536 - 66,536 5,090 9,648 - 6,017
65,109 - 65,109 4,981 - 20,817 6,011
85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
85,987 600 ¢} 86,587 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
43,834 3,120 b) 46,954 3,353 6,356 - 630
106,626 - 106,626 8,157 - 34,091 17,716
68,771 - 68,771 5,261 - 21,988 16,296
134,625 - 134,625 9,299 - 43,043 17,771
77,562 3,120 b) 80,682 5,934 - 24,799 670
104,201 - 104,201 7,971 - 33,316 16,368
22,624 - 22,624 1,731 - - -
85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 6,046
85,987 600 ) 86,587 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
134,625 - 134,625 9,299 - 43,043 16,423

Total
Compensation
and Benefits

103,947
158,671
120,148
104,639
136,381

65,022

89,244
121,533
126,103

83,607
136,381
126,103
119,481
120,173
136,381
136,981
136,381
111,248
126,103
173,073
151,539
196,167

62,813

67,729

85,138

93,413
126,703
114,874
138,321

95,895

87,291

96,918
136,381
136,981

57,293
166,590
112,316
204,738
112,085
161,856

24,355
126,103
136,981
203,390



Name

Kalinowicz, Jeremy
Keally, Matthew
Klawinski, Melissa
Konior, Monica
Kotnaur, Christina
Lake, Lisa

Lally, Kelly

Larsen, Amanda
Leuze, Cheryl
Lopez, Jose

Lucas, James
Mabbitt, Hilary

Mc Guire, Charles
McNamara, Kathleen
Meiners, Debbie
Miller, Thomas
Molloy Langdon, Eileen
Mozalewski, Ronald
Munch, Raymond
Paskevicz, Chad
Paskevicz, Cheri
Petragallo, Antonio
Plackett, Brian
Plumb, Joseph
Pope, Dannae
Proposed

Rainey, Ryan
Ranweiler, Charles
Riemer, Greg
Rodriguez, Vanessa
Roe, Charters
Rudelich, Matthew
Sailer, Edward
Schneider, Kurt
Stafiej, Daniel
Stelmar, Kathleen
Tax, Matthew
Thomas, Mindi
Turnholt, Robert
Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Department

Village of Carol Stream, lllinois
Schedule of Employee Compensation and Benefits  PA-097-0609
For the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2016

EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Budgeted Total Health/
Salary Compensation FICA / IMRF Police Dental/
Position Status FY16/17 Other Package Medicare Pension Pension Life Ins.

Police Officer FT 85,987 600 ) 86,587 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
Police Officer FT 69,504 - 69,504 5,317 - 22,222 6,017
Records Clerk PT 20,821 - 20,821 1,593 - - -

Records Clerk FT 59,975 - 59,975 4,588 8,696 - 16,288
Community Service Tech FT 51,342 - 51,342 3,928 7,445 - 5,997
Records Clerk FT 59,975 - 59,975 4,588 8,696 - 16,288
Police Officer FT 85,987 600 c) 86,587 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
Police Officer FT 85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 6,046
Records Clerk FT 46,388 - 46,388 3,549 6,726 - 16,269
Police Officer FT 77,562 3,120 b) 80,682 5,934 - 24,799 670
Police Sergeant FT 101,371 - 101,371 7,755 - 32,411 17,700
Police Officer FT 85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 6,046
Police Officer FT 85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 17,664
Social Worker FT 87,919 - 87,919 6,726 12,748 - 6,046
Secretary PT 47,399 - 47,399 3,626 6,873 - 16,274
Police Commander T 128,214 600 «c) 128,814 9,206 - 40,994 7,474
Social Worker FT 87,919 - 87,919 6,726 12,748 - 6,046
Police Officer FT 68,771 - 68,771 5,261 - 21,988 6,017
Crime Free Housing Coord. FT 47,379 3,120 b) 50,499 3,624 6,870 - 634
Police Sergeant FT 109,858 - 109,858 8,404 - 35,125 6,098
Secretary FT 65,172 - 65,172 4,986 9,450 - 6,016
Police Officer T 85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 17,664
Police Officer FT 85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
Police Officer FT 85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
Police Officer FT 85,987 600 c) 86,587 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
Police Officer FT 59,614 - 59,614 4,560 - 19,060 16,291
Community Service Tech FT 59,513 - 59,513 4,553 8,629 - 16,288
Police Officer FT 85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 17,664
Police Officer T 77,562 - 77,562 5,934 - 24,799 16,307
Community Service Tech T 46,450 3,120 b) 49,570 3,553 6,735 - 63
Police Officer FT 85,987 600 ) 86,587 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
Police Officer FT 85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 17,664
Police Chief FT 151,062 - 151,062 9,537 - 48,299 17,828
Police Officer FT 85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
Police Officer T 85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
Training Cor/Budget Anyl FT 58,155 - 58,155 4,449 8,432 - 6,006
Police Officer FT 85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 16,324
Social Services Coordinator FT 100,228 - 100,228 7,667 14,533 - 7,401
Police Officer FT 67,673 - 67,673 5,177 - 21,637 6,017
Community Service Tech FT 46,450 - 46,450 3,553 6,735 - 16,272
Police Officer FT 59,614 59,614 4,560 - 19,060 16,291
Police Officer FT 59,614 59,614 4,560 - 19,060 16,291
Police Officer FT 59,614 - 59,614 4,560 - 19,060 16,291
Police Officer FT 59,614 59,614 4,560 - 19,060 16,291

Total
Compensation
and Benefits

136,981
103,060
22,414
89,547
68,712
89,547
136,981
126,103
72,932
112,085
159,237
126,103
137,721
113,439
74,172
186,488
113,439
102,037
61,627
159,485
85,624
137,721
136,381
136,381
136,981
99,525
88,983
137,721
124,602
59,921
136,981
137,721
226,726
136,381
136,381
77,082
136,381
129,829
100,504
73,010
99,525
99,525
99,525
99,525



Name

Vacant

Vacant
Wajdowicz, Natalia
Walker, Gregory
Zakerski, Andrew
Zalak, John
Zochert, Michael
Bauers, Brendan
Carney, James
Davenport, Timothy
Farias, Jamie
Giammanco, Sharon
Guenther, Randolph
Houston, Robert
Imburgia, Laura
Kosnik, Kevin
Krauser, Michael
Larson, Joshua
Lopez, Michele
Marmolejo, Ricardo
Mehring, Linda
Messino, Tia
Modaff, Philip
Noworul, David
Paglia, Keith
Pauling, Jason
Pavelka, John
Proposed
Proposed

Roehn, Ron
Schaffer, Richard
Smith, Gerald
Techter, Nicholas
Tijerina, Michael
Turner, Ron
Vacant

Vacant

Weipert, Diane
Zamecnik, Martin
Lescher, Richard
Rup, Jozef

Newilin, Doug
Olsen, Andrew
Trippett, Paul

Department

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Pubtic Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Municipal Building
Municipal Building
Municipal Garage
Municipal Garage
Municipal Garage

Village of Carol Stream, lllinois
Schedule of Employee Compensation and Benefits  PA-097-0609
For the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2016

EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

Budgeted Total Health/ Total
Salary Compensation FICA/ IMRF Police Dental/ Compensation
Position Status FY16/17 Other Package Medicare Pension Pension Life Ins. and Benefits

Police Officer FT 59,614 59,614 4,560 - 19,060 16,291 99,525
Records Clerk PT 20,011 - 20,011 1,531 - - - 21,542
Police Officer FT 67,673 3,120 b) 70,793 5,177 - 21,637 659 98,266
Police Officer FT 85,987 3,720 b)q) 89,707 6,578 - 27,492 3,807 127,584
Police Officer FT 70,603 - 70,603 5,401 - 22,574 16,301 114,879
Police Officer FT 85,987 - 85,987 6,578 - 27,492 17,664 137,721
Police Commander FT 123,446 - 123,446 9,137 - 39,469 16,404 188,456
Public Works Employee Il FT 50,273 3,120 b) 53,393 3,846 7,290 - 638 65,167
Water & Sewer Employee I FT 53,158 - 53,158 4,067 7,708 - 16,279 81,212
Public Works Employee (probation} FT 48,501 3,120 b) 51,621 3,710 7,033 - 66 62,430
Water & Sewer Employee - Locator FT 48,508 - 48,508 3,711 7,034 - 16,274 75,527
Secretary PT 22,622 - 22,622 1,731 - - - 24,353
Water & Sewer Employee I FT 61,641 - 61,641 4,716 8,938 - 6,012 81,307
Public Works Employee (probation) T 48,501 - 48,501 3,710 7,033 - 5,996 65,240
Secretary PT 22,622 - 22,622 1,731 - - - 24,353
Public Works Employee 1 FT 50,273 - 50,273 3,846 7,290 - 5,997 67,406
Water & Sewer Employee 1i FT 77,772 - 77,772 5,950 11,277 - 17,651 112,650
Public Works Employee (probation) FT 49,609 - 49,609 3,795 7,193 - 5,994 66,591
Office Manager FT 54,012 - 54,012 4,132 7,832 - 16,296 82,272
Public Works Employee 11 FT 52,304 - 52,304 4,001 7,584 - 16,277 80,166
Data Coordinator FT 70,381 - 70,381 5,384 10,205 - 16,301 102,271
Management Analyst FT 64,258 - 64,258 4,916 9,317 - 6,013 84,504
Public Works Director FT 152,281 3,600 d) 155,881 9,607 22,081 - 16,504 204,073
Water & Sewer Employee | FT 89,207 - 89,207 6,824 12,935 - 17,662 126,628
Public Works Employee | FT 82,270 - 82,270 6,294 11,929 - 17,656 118,149
Streets Supervisor FT 81,979 - 81,979 6,271 11,887 - 16,333 116,470
Public Works Employee i FT 75,310 3,120 b) 78,430 5,761 10,920 - 670 95,781
Water Employee FT 55,450 - 55,450 4,242 8,040 - 16,282 84,014
Mechanic FT 57,402 - 57,402 4,391 8,323 - 16,293 86,409
Superintendent of Operations FT 106,113 - 106,113 8,118 15,386 - 16,381 145,998
Public Works Employee | FT 82,084 - 82,084 6,279 11,902 - 16,316 116,581
Water & Sewer Employee i FT 65,280 - 65,280 4,994 9,466 - 16,295 96,035
Public Works Employee Ii FT 56,764 - 56,764 4,342 8,231 - 16,284 85,621
Water & Sewer Employee i FT 72,649 - 72,649 5,558 10,534 - 16,305 105,046
Public Works Employee I FT 75,310 - 75,310 5,761 10,920 - 17,647 109,638
Water & Sewer Employee (probation) FT 48,736 - 48,736 3,728 7,067 - 16,279 75,810
Utilities Supervisor FT 85,000 - 85,000 6,503 12,325 - 16,348 120,176
Secretary PT 22,624 - 22,624 1,731 - - - 24,355
Water & Sewer Employee I FT 70,668 - 70,668 5,406 10,247 - 16,298 102,619
Building Maint. Supervisor FT 93,518 3,120 b) 96,638 7,154 13,560 - 725 118,077
Building Maint. Employee FT 71,377 - 71,377 5,460 10,350 - 16,301 103,488
Mechanic FT 81,647 - 81,647 6,246 11,839 - 7,378 107,110
Garage Supervisor FT 83,804 - 83,804 6,411 12,152 - 16,343 118,710
Mechanic FT 57,402 3,120 b) 60,522 4,391 8,323 - 647 73,883



Name Department

Unassigned Overtime, Court, Holiday, Seasonal

a) Vehicle allowance {$4,800) plus deferred compensation ($1,887).
b) Insurance waiver.

c} Clothing allowance.

d) Vehicle allowance.

Position

Status

Village of Carol Stream, lilinois
Schedule of Employee Compensation and Benefits

PA-097-0609
For the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2016

EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Budgeted Total Health/ Total
Salary Compensation FICA/ IMRF Police Dental/ Compensation
FY16/17 Other Package Medicare Pension Pension Life Ins. and Benefits
1,063,610 - 1,063,610 22,983 27,999 -
$ 13,677,470 S 61,167 S 13,738,637 $ 969,551 $ 989,560 S 1,833,135 $§ 1,919,257 $ 18,335,532




